#### VOTE SHEET

## February 1, 2022

FILED 2/1/2022 DOCUMENT NO. 00938-2022 FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

**Docket No. 20210170-EU** – Joint petition for approval of amendment to territorial agreement in Sumter County, by Sumter Electric Cooperative, Inc. and City of Bushnell.

**Issue 1:** Should the Commission approve the proposed First Amendment to the 2020 Territorial Agreement in Sumter County between SECO and Bushnell?

**Recommendation:** Yes, the Commission should approve the proposed First Amendment to the 2020 Territorial Agreement in Sumter County between SECO and Bushnell. The approval of this First Amendment will enable SECO and Bushnell to redefine their existing service boundary to better serve their existing and future customers in Sumter County, and will not be a detriment to the public interest.

DISSENTING

# APPROVED

# COMMISSIONERS ASSIGNED: All Commissioners

## **COMMISSIONERS' SIGNATURES**

| MAJORITY  |
|-----------|
| Mmk       |
| mu        |
| al pit in |
| ah        |
| 15-CA     |
| /         |

**REMARKS/DISSENTING COMMENTS:** 

PSC/CLK033-C (Rev 03/14)

Vote Sheet February 1, 2022 Item 9 **Docket No. 20210170-EU** – Joint petition for approval of amendment to territorial agreement in Sumter County, by Sumter Electric Cooperative, Inc. and City of Bushnell.

(Continued from previous page)

Issue 2: Should this docket be closed?

**Recommendation:** Yes. If no protest is filed by a person whose substantial interests are affected within 21 days of the issuance of the Order, this docket should be closed upon the issuance of the Consummating Order.

# APPROVED